 RTQ2806AGQW
 Evaluation Board
EVB_RTQ2806AGQWF-00   September  2024 1 http://www.richtek.com
your power partner.
6A, 17V, ACOT® High-Efficiency Synchronous Step-Down
Converter Evaluation Board
General Description
This user guide contains information for the RTQ2806A DC-DC converter. Also included are the performance

Bill of Materials
VIN = 12V, VOUT = 1.8V, IOUT = 6A, fSW = 1100kHz
Reference Count Part Number Value Description Package Manufacturer
U1 1 RTQ2806AGQWF --
Step-Down
Converter
WQFN-14TL 2x3
(FC)
RICHTEK
L1 1 74437346010 1µH
Inductor, Isat =
29A, 10mΩ
--
Wurth
Elektronik
C1, C2 2 GRM31CR71E106KA12L 10µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
25V, X7R
1206 MURATA
C3, C4 2 GRM31CR71H475KA12L 4.7µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, X7R
1206 MURATA
C5, C7,
C10, C17
2 C1608X7R1H104KT000N 0.1µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, X7R
0603 TDK
C6 1 GRM188R61E475KE11D 4.7µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
25V, X5R
0603 MURATA
C8 1 0603N331J500CT 330pF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, NPO
0603 WALSIN
C9 1 GRM188R71H223KA01D 22nF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
50V, X7R
0603 MURATA
C11, C12,
C13, C14,
C15, C16
6 GRM31CR60J476ME19L 47µF
Capacitor, Ceramic,
6.3V, X5R
1206 MURATA
R1 1 WR06X2002FTL 20k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R2 1 WR06X1002FTL 10k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R3, R4, R5 3 WR06X1003FTL 100k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R6 1 RC0603FR-075K1L 5.1k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 YAGEO
R7 1 WR06X000 PTL 0
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R8 1 WR06X2433FTL 243k
Resistor, Chip,
1/10W, 1%
0603 WALSIN
R9 1 RTT031213FTP 121k